A.47688-S MON

ORIGINAL

		•
Decision	No.	69514

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CALIFORNIA INTERSTATE TELEPHONE COMPANY, for Authority to Issue and Sell \$10,000,000 Principal Amount of its First Mortgage Bonds, Series B due 1990.

Application No. 47688
First Supplemental
Application
Filed August 2, 1965

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 69416, dated July 21, 1965, in the above-entitled matter, the Commission, among other things, authorized California Interstate Telephone Company to execute and deliver a Sixth Supplemental Indenture in the same form, or in substantially the same form, as that filed in this proceeding as Amended Exhibit C.

Subsequently, applicant determined that in the interests of consistency and completeness certain additions and changes must be made in the Sixth Supplemental Indenture. The company desires a modification of said decision for the purpose of reflecting such additions and changes.

The Commission has considered this First Supplemental Application and finds that: (1) the additions and changes reflected in the Second Amended Exhibit C, attached to the First Supplemental Application, are consistent with the form

A.47688-S of the Sixth Supplemental Indenture previously authorized; and (2) the execution and delivery of a Sixth Supplemental Indenture in the same form, or in substantially the same form, as said Second Amended Exhibit C would not be adverse to the public interest. On the basis of these findings we conclude that the First Supplemental Application should be granted. A public hearing is not necessary. IT IS ORDERED that: 1. Ordering Paragraph No. 2 of Decision No. 39415, dated July 21, 1965, is hereby modified to read as follows: 2. California Interstate Telephone Company may execute and deliver a Sixth Supplemental Indenture in the same form, or in substantially the same form, as that filed in this proceeding as Second Amended Exhibit C, and may issue and sell said \$10,000,000 of bonds at the price offered in said bids which will result in the lowest annual cost of money determined in accordance with the bidding papers filed in this proceeding as Amended Exhibit D. 2. Within thirty days after executing the Sixth Supplemental Indenture herein authorized, California Interstate Telephone Company shall file with the Commission three copies thereof as actually executed. 3. Decision No. 69416, dated July 21, 1965, shall remain in full force and effect except as modified by this First Supplemental Order. - 2 -

4. The effective date of this First Supplemental Order shall be five days after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 10 day of August, 1965.

Tiderigh B. Holeliff
Stessioent

Stellenmen Bernst

Commissioners

Commissioner George G. Grover. Being necessarily absent. did not participate in the disposition of this proceeding.